
Thursday Oct. 9

Friday Oct. 10

Saturday Oct. 11

Sunday Oct. 12

7:00 - 16:00 Number Plate Pick-Up

Powderhorn

7:00 - 7:45 XCC Practice - Club / Varsity
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30-12:00 XCO Practice
12:00
13:15
14:30
15:45
17:00
18:00

7:00 - 12:00 Number Plate Pick-Up

Powderhorn

7:00 - 10:00 Downhill Practice

Awards: DHI

9:30 - 10:30 Number Plate Pick-Up
Powderhorn

7:00 - 8:30 Number Plate Pick-Up

Powderhorn

7:30 Collegiate Dual Slalom Rider Meeting (at DS finish)
8:00- 9:00 Collegiate Dual Slalom Practice - No Gates
9:00 - 10:30 Collegiate Dual Slalom Practice - Gates

To Follow Awards - Dual Slalom, Collegiate Individual Omnium, Team Omnium
Last Revision

XCC Male - Club
XCC Female - Club

XCC Female - Varsity
XCC Male - Varsity

XCC - Coaches Race

XCO Male - Club
XCO Female - Club

XCO Female - Varsity
XCO Male - Varsity
Team Relay - Club

 Team Relay - Varsity

10:45 Collegiate Downhill Finals Women Club
To Follow Collegiate Downhill Finals Female Varsity
To Follow Collegiate Downhill Finals Male Club
To Follow Collegiate Downhill Finals Male Varsity
To Follow

No Racing

10:30 Dual Slalom Qualifying - All Collegiate Divisions
13:00 Dual Slalom Final - All Collegiate Divisions

10/8/2025


